
Central Players Invite
Team sweepstakes

Team DUO ENT EXT INF HUM POE SER PER POI Total Place
Millard North (G) 0 40 60 67 67 20 66 99 52 471 1

Malcolm (AO) 14 23 0 5 20 32 13 0 0 107 2
Lincoln Southwest (F) 0 0 12 10 0 16 15 8 0 61 3

Norris High School (AD) 16 0 14 7 0 4 0 12 0 53 4
Norfolk Senior H.S. (AA) 18 0 0 4 0 0 10 0 16 48 5

Lincoln East (I) 0 0 3 16 11 15 0 0 0 45 6
Pius X (AJ) 18 3 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 35 7

Crete High School (AB) 0 18 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 8
Nebraska City High School (R) 0 0 0 0 18 0 14 0 0 32 9

Kearney (W) 20 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 28 10
Millard West (H) 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 4 12 24 11
Bellevue East (M) 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 12

David City (K) 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 20 12
Lincoln Southeast Speech (Q) 12 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 18 14

Millard South (Y) 0 0 0 0 0 12 5 0 0 17 15
Aquinas Catholic (AN) 0 4 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 11 16

Elkhorn North High School (AH) 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 17
Milford High School (L) 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 18

Elmwood Murdock Schools (AC) 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 19

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Central Players Invite
Duo Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
AA7 Norfolk Senior H.S. Lauren Bosh and Kellan Sager 2 2 2 6 2.416667  1.50 3
AD5 Norris High School Josie Ivy and Noah Niemeyer 1 1 1 3 2.523810  3.00 1
AJ2 Pius X Patricia Parish and Joey Welty 4 3 3 10 2.000000  0.92 7
AJ7 Pius X Ryan Hoffschneider and Ava Hoffschneider 3 2 4 9 1.875000  1.08 6

AO17 Malcolm Archer Moody and Grace Schleining 3 3 1 7 2.541667  1.67 4
Q10 Lincoln Southeast Speech Eliza Moss and Ksenia Gevorkova 1 4 3 8 2.296296  1.58 5
W5 Kearney Quinn Bunger and Robbie Exstrom 2 1 2 5 2.523810  2.00 2

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2021 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



Central Players Invite
Entertainment Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
AA1 Norfolk Senior H.S. Richie Martin 5 2 5 12 3.377778  0.90 19
AB1 Crete High School Ale Vadillo 2 3 1 6 3.244444  1.83 4
AC1 Elmwood Murdock Schools Gus Pope 4 4 1 9 3.311111  1.50 12
AD1 Norris High School Marshall Severson 6 5 6 17 3.355556  0.53 28
AJ1 Pius X Joey Welty 1 2 6 9 3.311111 W 1.67 11
AJ2 Pius X Patricia Parish 3 4 4 11 3.177778  0.83 17
AJ3 Pius X Cate Barry 4 6 5 15 3.377778  0.62 26
AM1 Raymond Central Lauren Prososki 5 6 6 17 3.200000  0.53 27
AN1 Aquinas Catholic Josh Uhrmacher 2 4 1 7 3.866667  1.75 8
AN2 Aquinas Catholic Noah Grady 5 5 3 13 3.466667  0.73 22
AO1 Malcolm Brian Streeter 1 3 3 7 4.222222  1.67 9
AO2 Malcolm Anistyn Klink 2 6 4 12 3.644444  0.92 20
AO3 Malcolm Braxton Dalton 3 3 2 8 3.777778  1.17 10
AO4 Malcolm David Swotek 1 2 1 4 3.088889  2.50 1
G1 Millard North Sanjana Das 5 1 1 7 3.333333  2.20 6
G2 Millard North Connor Smith 4 5 3 12 3.266667  0.78 18
G3 Millard North Sarah Sharp 2 1 2 5 3.822222  2.00 2
G4 Millard North Katya Reason 2 2 5 9 3.777778  1.20 14
G5 Millard North Noah Christensen 1 2 2 5 3.866667  2.00 3
G6 Millard North Gomati Karampudi 3 5 5 13 3.733333  0.73 23
H1 Millard West Ashley Sudeta 6 3 4 13 3.177778  0.75 21
K1 David City Drew Whitney 3 4 3 10 3.511111  0.92 16
K2 David City Autumn Lindsley 6 4 4 14 3.244444  0.67 25
L1 Milford High School Sophia Birch 4 1 2 7 3.444444  1.75 7
M1 Bellevue East Elijah Bullie 1 1 4 6 3.666667  2.25 5
R1 Nebraska City High School Marcus Bartman 4 3 2 9 3.577778  1.08 13
V1 Wahoo-Bishop Neumann Josh Varner 6 1 3 10 3.355556  1.50 15
V2 Wahoo-Bishop Neumann Kyra Scanlon 3 5 5 13 3.800000  0.73 24
X1 Fairbury Brigham Scheetz 6 6 6 18 3.355556  0.50 30
Y1 Millard South James Thomson 5 6 6 17 3.644444  0.53 29

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Central Players Invite
Extemporaneous Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
AA12 Norfolk Senior H.S. Hailey Reitz 5 4 5 14 3.130952  0.65 36
AA8 Norfolk Senior H.S. Courtney Matthies 6 5 3 14 3.025641  0.70 35
AB1 Crete High School Ale Vadillo 1 2 1 4 3.388889  2.50 5
AB5 Crete High School Jackson Finner 5 3 6 14 3.214286  0.70 37

AD10 Norris High School Jade Chauza 4 4 3 11 3.416667  0.83 26
AD11 Norris High School Gionna Weber 1 1 1 3 3.138889  3.00 1
AD12 Norris High School Brooklyn Ivy 3 4 5 12 2.977778  0.78 27
AD5 Norris High School Noah Niemeyer 4 1 2 7 3.444444  1.75 15
AH1 Elkhorn North High School Alex Hagestad 1 1 2 4 3.277778  2.50 3
AJ3 Pius X Cate Barry 4 3 6 13 3.133333  0.75 29

AN13 Aquinas Catholic Ben Shonka 6 6 4 16 2.761905  0.58 41
AN14 Aquinas Catholic John Dalton 3 2 5 10 3.226190  1.03 21
AN2 Aquinas Catholic Noah Grady 5 6 5 16 3.288889  0.57 44
AN8 Aquinas Catholic Xavier Fiala 6 4 4 14 3.011905  0.67 34
AO25 Malcolm Izzy Faubion 4 5 4 13 3.384615  0.70 32
AO26 Malcolm Katie Lewis 3 3 2 8 2.988095  1.17 16
AO28 Malcolm Russell Dunse 4 6 5 15 3.357143  0.62 40
AO33 Malcolm Thomas Warenski 5 5 4 14 3.388889  0.65 38
AO34 Malcolm John Boesen 2 3 4 9 3.166667  1.08 17

F6 Lincoln Southwest Nathan Warjri 4 3 3 10 3.422222  0.92 23
F7 Lincoln Southwest Amelia Schwensen 2 1 1 4 3.355556  2.50 4

G34 Millard North Richard Xu 3 1 1 5 3.564103  2.33 8
G35 Millard North Suvan Kallepalli 1 2 3 6 3.476190  1.83 10
G36 Millard North Vikram Menon 1 1 1 3 3.976190  3.00 2
G37 Millard North Suhas Gudaru 3 2 4 9 3.511111  1.08 18
G38 Millard North Sree Kolli 1 2 1 4 3.500000  2.50 6
G39 Millard North Cooper Piercy 3 2 2 7 3.128205  1.33 12
G40 Millard North Anish Amin 2 2 2 6 3.871795  1.50 11
G41 Millard North Reema Guda 2 3  5 3.733333  0.83 45
H6 Millard West Greta John 2 4 4 10 3.256410  1.00 22
H8 Millard West Noah Kammeyer 5 4 3 12 3.285714  0.78 28
H9 Millard West Robert Russell 2 3 1 6 3.444444  1.83 9
I10 Lincoln East Zoran Curgus 2 2 3 7 3.333333  1.33 13
I9 Lincoln East Saket Reddy 2 1 1 4 4.119048  2.50 7
K9 David City Valori Olson 1 5 3 9 3.642857  1.53 19
Q7 Lincoln Southeast Speech Leah McVey 6 5 5 16 3.076923  0.57 42
Q8 Lincoln Southeast Speech Isabella Lecher 1 4 2 7 3.384615  1.75 14
Q9 Lincoln Southeast Speech Marshall Lanka 5 5 3 13 3.273810  0.73 30
R10 Nebraska City High School Gabriel Collins 5 6 4 15 3.320513  0.62 39
R3 Nebraska City High School Isabelle Bare 4 5 5 14 2.794872  0.65 33
R9 Nebraska City High School Elijah McNeely 3 1 6 10 2.928571  1.50 20
W7 Kearney Jessica Brown         
W8 Kearney Gabi Hoffman 4 6 6 16 3.277778  0.58 43
X7 Fairbury Noah Haidul 6 5 2 13 3.333333  0.87 31
Z1 Lincoln High Meissa Hassan 5 4 2 11 3.307692  0.95 24
Z2 Lincoln High Larry Li 3 3 5 11 3.380952  0.87 25

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Central Players Invite
Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
A3 Northwest Keyara Caspar 4 3 6 13 3.177778  0.75 45

AA10 Norfolk Senior H.S. Erin Eisenbraun 3 3 4 10 3.571429  0.92 34
AA11 Norfolk Senior H.S. Nishyia Ponniah 3 2 2 7 3.307692  1.33 17
AA12 Norfolk Senior H.S. Hailey Reitz 3 4 6 13 3.333333  0.75 47
AA13 Norfolk Senior H.S. Pareena Ponniah 2 2 1 5 3.400000  2.00 11
AA2 Norfolk Senior H.S. Abigail Chambers 6 3 5 14 3.047619  0.70 50
AB2 Crete High School Kiya Garrelts 4 4 4 12 3.025641  0.75 37
AB4 Crete High School Miguel Guiza 5 6 6 17 3.047619  0.53 60
AD6 Norris High School Josie Ivy 2 1 1 4 3.785714  2.50 8
AD7 Norris High School Breena Potter 2 4 3 9 3.102564  1.08 26
AD8 Norris High School Jordyn Williams 6 3 4 13 3.102564  0.75 43
AJ4 Pius X Ava Hoffschneider 3 5 3 11 3.047619  0.87 35
AJ7 Pius X Ryan Hoffschneider 3 4 2 9 3.333333  1.08 29
AJ8 Pius X Kathleen Nguyen 1 1 1 3 3.717949  3.00 3
AM3 Raymond Central Olivia Nelson 4 3 1 8 3.435897  1.58 22
AN11 Aquinas Catholic Olivia Perske 6 5 2 13 3.142857  0.87 44
AN12 Aquinas Catholic Hailey Woolsey 5 5 6 16 2.512821  0.57 53
AN6 Aquinas Catholic Addie Zook 5 6 5 16 3.047619  0.57 57
AO21 Malcolm Kali Maytum 2 3 4 9 3.071429  1.08 25
AO23 Malcolm Antonio Sims 3 5 5 13 3.307692  0.73 46
AO24 Malcolm Alora Ferguson 5 6 5 16 3.022222  0.57 56
AO25 Malcolm Izzy Faubion 6 5 5 16 2.820513  0.57 54
AO26 Malcolm Katie Lewis 2 1 2 5 3.205128  2.00 10
AO27 Malcolm Sophia Lannin 3 4 4 11 3.095238  0.83 36
AO28 Malcolm Russell Dunse 5 6 5 16 2.923077  0.57 55
AO29 Malcolm Elisa Paider 4 1 3 8 3.555556  1.58 23
AO30 Malcolm Griffin Schroeder 2 2 2 6 3.388889  1.50 15
AO31 Malcolm Halsten Hutchings 4 5 5 14 2.888889  0.65 49

F3 Lincoln Southwest Katie Wieseler 1 1 2 4 3.512821  2.50 5
F4 Lincoln Southwest Lily Mook 2 3 4 9 3.307692  1.08 28

G22 Millard North Haiven Ashton 1 2 2 5 3.564103  2.00 13
G23 Millard North Tanvi Vanguru 3 3 3 9 3.384615  1.00 30
G24 Millard North Pranavi Athota 1 1 1 3 3.547619  3.00 2
G25 Millard North Sanika Navalkar 1 2 1 4 3.857143  2.50 9
G26 Millard North Shruti Agrawal 1 2 1 4 3.583333  2.50 6
G27 Millard North Shreeya Shapkota 2 1 1 4 3.619048  2.50 7
G28 Millard North Stuti Jain 2 2 2 6 3.846154  1.50 16
G29 Millard North Adithi Deeduvanu 3 2 2 7 3.333333  1.33 18
G30 Millard North Himaja Mallipudi 2 2 3 7 3.714286  1.33 20
G31 Millard North Arjun Ramesh 1 4 3 8 3.047619  1.58 21
G32 Millard North Rohini Mitra 1 1 3 5 3.472222  2.33 12
G33 Millard North Deeksha Sridher 1 1 1 3 3.857143  3.00 4
H6 Millard West Greta John 2 3 4 9 3.444444  1.08 32
H7 Millard West Raimee Seal 4 2 3 9 3.153846  1.08 27
I13 Lincoln East Presley Kosmicki 5 5 6 16 3.177778  0.57 59
I4 Lincoln East Korben Ockander 1 3 2 6 3.261905  1.83 14
I7 Lincoln East Kenzie Jurrens 1 1 1 3 3.083333  3.00 1
I8 Lincoln East Taylor Alfred 3 3 3 9 2.897436  1.00 24



K8 David City Natalie Summers 4 4 2 10 3.095238  1.00 33
L5 Milford High School Calli Thornton 4 4 5 13 3.000000  0.70 40
Q5 Lincoln Southeast Speech Alivia Neater 4 2 1 7 3.595238  1.75 19
R6 Nebraska City High School Caleb Poggemyer 5 4 3 12 3.055556  0.78 38
R7 Nebraska City High School Katelynne Howell 4 5 4 13 3.025641  0.70 41
R8 Nebraska City High School Anthony Robinson 6 5 5 16 3.166667  0.57 58
W6 Kearney Mackenzie Krull 5 1 3 9 3.435897  1.53 31
X6 Fairbury Makenzie Mills 3 4 5 12 3.384615  0.78 39
Y6 Millard South Tierra Robinson 5 5 4 14 2.666667  0.65 48
Y7 Millard South Tyla Robinson 5 4 5 14 3.095238  0.65 51
Y8 Millard South Andy Hua 4 5 4 13 3.083333  0.70 42
Z1 Lincoln High Meissa Hassan 5 6 4 15 2.666667  0.62 52
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Central Players Invite
Oral Interpretation of Humorous Prose

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
AA6 Norfolk Senior H.S. Noah Janke 2 2 4 8 3.307692  1.25 19
AA7 Norfolk Senior H.S. Kellan Sager 4 2 2 8 3.388889  1.25 20
AA8 Norfolk Senior H.S. Courtney Matthies 1 4 2 7 3.388889  1.75 14
AD4 Norris High School Chase Stanek 3 4 5 12 3.027778  0.78 32
AF4 Lincoln North Star Speech Kyrie Baker 5 5 4 14 2.948718  0.65 37
AF5 Lincoln North Star Speech Aidan Sydik 5 4 5 14 2.638889  0.65 36
AJ5 Pius X Stephanie Heimbrecht 3 3 4 10 2.611111  0.92 24
AJ6 Pius X Ziyal McArthur 4 5 6 15 2.717949  0.62 39
AM3 Raymond Central Olivia Nelson 3 5 3 11 2.743590  0.87 28
AN7 Aquinas Catholic Hannah Woolsey 5 2 4 11 3.222222  0.95 29
AN8 Aquinas Catholic Xavier Fiala 4 1 2 7 2.944444  1.75 9
AO12 Malcolm Karter Kinkaid 4 2 1 7 3.111111  1.75 10
AO13 Malcolm Ethan Coker 6 4 5 15 2.538462  0.62 38
AO14 Malcolm Thomas Lewis 5 5 5 15 2.972222  0.60 40
AO15 Malcolm Madi Pavlik 4 3 2 9 3.361111  1.08 23
AO16 Malcolm Hana Maddox 3 1 1 5 3.051282  2.33 5
AO17 Malcolm Archer Moody 3 2 1 6 3.055556  1.83 7
AO18 Malcolm Ellana Coker 5 5 3 13 3.000000  0.73 34
AO19 Malcolm Tyler Thieman 2 4 1 7 3.277778  1.75 13
G10 Millard North Samuel Wang 2 1 1 4 3.230769  2.50 3
G14 Millard North Akhil Ganti 3 3 3 9 3.083333  1.00 21
G15 Millard North Kiersten Johanns 5 1 2 8 3.111111  1.70 15
G16 Millard North Pranay Mathur 1 1 1 3 2.916667  3.00 1
G17 Millard North Katryna Boelter 3 3 5 11 3.416667  0.87 30
G18 Millard North Srilaasya Nedunoori 1 1 2 4 3.583333  2.50 4
G19 Millard North Caden Whelan 1 3 3 7 3.261905  1.67 12
G20 Millard North Adithya Vinod 4 3 1 8 3.153846  1.58 18
G21 Millard North Eshaan Giri 2 2 4 8 3.138889  1.25 17
G8 Millard North Sloane Dulany 1 1 3 5 3.166667  2.33 6
H4 Millard West Tvisha Agarwal 5 4 4 13 2.857143  0.70 33
I1 Lincoln East Mac Vaverka 2 3 3 8 3.138889 W 1.17 16
I2 Lincoln East Rachel Laws 2 2 2 6 3.595238  1.50 8
I4 Lincoln East Korben Ockander 3 3 3 9 3.138889  1.00 22
I5 Lincoln East McKellan Clarke 1 2 4 7 3.138889  1.75 11
K3 David City Angel Carias 2 5 4 11 2.694444  0.95 27
K4 David City Joey Scribner 4 4 5 13 3.333333  0.70 35
K5 David City Maya Couch 1 4 5 10 2.888889  1.45 26
R2 Nebraska City High School Ellie Higgins 1 1 1 3 3.435897  3.00 2
R3 Nebraska City High School Isabelle Bare 2 6 2 10 2.692308  1.17 25
R4 Nebraska City High School Jaden Leasure 4 5 3 12 2.750000  0.78 31
X3 Fairbury Lillian Ausk 5 5 5 15 3.083333  0.60 41

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Central Players Invite
Oral Interpretation of Poetry

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
A2 Northwest Emily Schroeder 3 2 3 8 3.230769  1.17 14
AC1 Elmwood Murdock Schools Gus Pope 4 4 1 9 3.358974  1.50 16
AD2 Norris High School Elisia Frey 3 3 4 10 3.051282  0.92 18
AD5 Norris High School Noah Niemeyer 1 3 1 5 3.833333  2.33 7
AJ6 Pius X Ziyal McArthur 3 5 5 13 3.000000  0.73 22

AN10 Aquinas Catholic Maggie Svec 4 5 4 13 3.282051  0.70 26
AN15 Aquinas Catholic Tate Hain 4 4 5 13 3.153846  0.70 25
AO16 Malcolm Hana Maddox 1 1 1 3 3.305556  3.00 1
AO20 Malcolm Sidney Holliday 3 2 4 9 3.238095  1.08 15
AO21 Malcolm Kali Maytum 5 5 4 14 2.809524  0.65 28
AO22 Malcolm Maya Semerad 5 4 4 13 3.000000  0.70 24
AO4 Malcolm David Swotek 1 1 3 5 3.153846  2.33 4
F1 Lincoln Southwest Madison Ramey 1 2 2 5 3.564103  2.00 6

G11 Millard North Wendy Kanmogne 1 1 1 3 3.422222  3.00 2
H5 Millard West Emma Iberg 4 5 6 15 2.794872  0.62 29
I3 Lincoln East Ella Swank 2 3 2 7 3.128205  1.33 10
I6 Lincoln East Celeste Cruz Rivera 1 3 1 5 3.472222  2.33 5
K6 David City Keetyn Valentine 2 1 4 7 3.282051  1.75 12
K7 David City Kaidence Morlan 2 2 3 7 3.194444  1.33 11
L3 Milford High School Abigail Brinkmeyer 5 5 3 13 3.000000  0.73 22
L7 Milford High School Nolan Eickhoff 5 6 6 17 2.452381  0.53 32
N4 Beatrice Michelle Cullison 6 5 5 16 3.487179  0.57 31
O1 Papillion-LaVista Olivia Bessey 6 4 3 13 2.619048  0.75 21
Q4 Lincoln Southeast Speech Elaine Kugler 3 2 2 7 2.916667  1.33 9
R2 Nebraska City High School Ellie Higgins 4 1 2 7 3.384615  1.75 13
R5 Nebraska City High School Izabella Earll 4 3 2 9 3.583333  1.08 17
V4 Wahoo-Bishop Neumann Rebecca Hart 3 4 3 10 3.205128  0.92 19
W4 Kearney Henry Stelling 2 3 5 10 3.523810  1.03 20
W5 Kearney Robbie Exstrom 2 2 2 6 3.285714  1.50 8
X4 Fairbury Samantha Durham 5 6 5 16 3.261905  0.57 30
X5 Fairbury Hailie Nicholson 5 4 5 14 2.805556  0.65 27
Y2 Millard South Taylor Petersen 2 1 1 4 3.285714  2.50 3

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Central Players Invite
Oral Interpretation of Serious Prose

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
A1 Northwest Mikayla Zeller 4 4 6 14 3.288889  0.67 43
AA2 Norfolk Senior H.S. Abigail Chambers 3 3 4 10 3.547619  0.92 29
AA3 Norfolk Senior H.S. Angel Willey 4 3 4 11 3.538462  0.83 32
AA4 Norfolk Senior H.S. Lauren Bosh 2 3 1 6 3.500000  1.83 10
AA5 Norfolk Senior H.S. Ian Cullin 3 2 1 6 3.622222  1.83 12
AA6 Norfolk Senior H.S. Noah Janke 3 4 5 12 3.222222  0.78 33
AB2 Crete High School Kiya Garrelts 5 4 4 13 3.288889  0.70 40
AC1 Elmwood Murdock Schools Gus Pope 2 5 1 8 3.755556  1.70 20
AD2 Norris High School Elisia Frey 3 2 3 8 3.555556  1.17 19
AD3 Norris High School Emma Stacy 4 5 4 13 3.244444  0.70 37
AF2 Lincoln North Star Speech Daniel Barron-Matias 6 6 6 18 3.177778  0.50 52
AF3 Lincoln North Star Speech Adreanne Going 3 5 5 13 3.285714  0.73 38
AJ4 Pius X Ava Hoffschneider 4 2 3 9 3.547619  1.08 23
AM2 Raymond Central Hunter Kohl 2 4 2 8 3.422222  1.25 18
AN3 Aquinas Catholic Cecilia Sisco 6 6 6 18 2.866667  0.50 51
AN4 Aquinas Catholic Aletha Breiner 6 5 6 17 2.952381  0.53 48
AN5 Aquinas Catholic Jonathan Duke 5 6 5 16 3.023810  0.57 45
AN6 Aquinas Catholic Addie Zook 6 5 5 16 3.166667  0.57 46
AO1 Malcolm Brian Streeter 1 1 2 4 3.666667  2.50 2
AO10 Malcolm Lillian Dalton 4 4 4 12 3.538462  0.75 34
AO11 Malcolm Jo Holliday 3 2 5 10 3.200000  1.03 25
AO5 Malcolm Scarlett Battles 6 2 5 13 3.288889 W 0.87 39
AO6 Malcolm Cyrena Miller 3 2 5 10 3.066667  1.03 24
AO7 Malcolm Grace Schleining 1 1 3 5 3.871795  2.33 8
AO8 Malcolm Keegan Robinson 5 6 6 17 3.166667  0.53 50
AO9 Malcolm Anna Schweitzer 2 3 3 8 3.880952  1.17 21
F1 Lincoln Southwest Madison Ramey 1 1 3 5 3.714286  2.33 7
F2 Lincoln Southwest Jackson Waller 1 2 3 6 3.547619  1.83 11

G10 Millard North Samuel Wang 1 3 1 5 3.622222  2.33 5
G11 Millard North Wendy Kanmogne 1 1 2 4 3.666667  2.50 2
G12 Millard North Ariah Neiger 5 3 5 13 3.133333  0.73 36
G13 Millard North Sara Micanek 5 2 4 11 3.476190  0.95 31
G7 Millard North Isa Luzarraga 1 1 1 3 3.444444  3.00 1
G8 Millard North Sloane Dulany 3 1 2 6 4.044444  1.83 14
G9 Millard North Sydney Kwasa 2 1 1 4 3.777778  2.50 4
H2 Millard West Anna Zekpa 6 5 4 15 3.071429  0.62 44
H3 Millard West Emma Cavalier 2 5 1 8 3.380952  1.70 17
I1 Lincoln East Mac Vaverka 3 1 3 7 3.761905  1.67 15
I2 Lincoln East Rachel Laws 5 3 1 9 3.355556  1.53 22
I3 Lincoln East Ella Swank 4 3 6 13 2.974359  0.75 35
L2 Milford High School Autumn Wissenburg 2 6 2 10 3.452381  1.17 27
M1 Bellevue East Elijah Bullie 2 2 2 6 3.733333  1.50 13
N1 Beatrice Alayna McGinty 6 6 5 17 3.066667  0.53 49
N2 Beatrice Madison Coffin 5 5 4 14 3.071429  0.65 42
Q1 Lincoln Southeast Speech Julia Johnson 5 5 3 13 3.377778  0.73 41
Q2 Lincoln Southeast Speech Krystle Nelson 4 4 2 10 3.476190  1.00 28
Q3 Lincoln Southeast Speech Caroline Haws 4 4 2 10 3.357143  1.00 26
R2 Nebraska City High School Ellie Higgins 1 3 1 5 3.688889  2.33 6



W1 Kearney Alyex Lehn 4 4 3 11 3.311111  0.83 30
W2 Kearney Owen Biggs 2 4 2 8 3.261905  1.25 16
X2 Fairbury Shelby Klaumann 5 6 6 17 2.738095  0.53 47
Y2 Millard South Taylor Petersen 1 1 4 6 3.452381  2.25 9

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
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Central Players Invite
Persuasive Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
A2 Northwest Emily Schroeder 2 4 6 12 3.190476  0.92 34
A4 Northwest Emelia Richling 4 2 5 11 3.285714  0.95 30

AA13 Norfolk Senior H.S. Pareena Ponniah 4 4 5 13 3.205128  0.70 38
AA14 Norfolk Senior H.S. Maddox Weckerle-Dietz 5 4 3 12 2.928571  0.78 32
AA15 Norfolk Senior H.S. Miguel Gonzalez 5 3 5 13 3.119048  0.73 36
AB5 Crete High School Jackson Finner 6 5 5 16 3.023810  0.57 47

AD13 Norris High School Emily Glinsman 4 2 6 12 3.222222  0.92 35
AD2 Norris High School Elisia Frey 2 2 1 5 3.190476  2.00 5
AF6 Lincoln North Star Speech Kouther Al-Ghanemi 4 3 2 9 3.238095  1.08 22

AO26 Malcolm Katie Lewis 3 3 2 8 3.619048  1.17 19
AO34 Malcolm John Boesen 5 5 3 13 3.190476  0.73 37
AO35 Malcolm Ethan Wollberg 4 5 6 15 3.022222  0.62 43
AO36 Malcolm Addie Hejl 1 4 3 8 2.805556  1.58 15
AO37 Malcolm Karsyn Broders 5 5 4 14 3.000000  0.65 39
AO38 Malcolm Lucas Bargen 4 5 6 15 3.261905  0.62 45

F6 Lincoln Southwest Nathan Warjri 5 5 4 14 3.205128  0.65 40
F7 Lincoln Southwest Amelia Schwensen 3 2 2 7 3.377778  1.33 11
F8 Lincoln Southwest Kaitlyn Blum 6 4 5 15 3.261905  0.62 45

G14 Millard North Akhil Ganti 2 1 2 5 3.600000  2.00 7
G21 Millard North Eshaan Giri 2 5 1 8 3.142857  1.70 18
G22 Millard North Haiven Ashton 1 6 2 9 3.622222  1.67 24
G24 Millard North Pranavi Athota 1 1 1 3 3.461538  3.00 1
G3 Millard North Sarah Sharp 4 1 3 8 3.871795  1.58 20
G31 Millard North Arjun Ramesh 1 1 1 3 3.547619  3.00 3
G36 Millard North Vikram Menon 2 1 4 7 3.595238  1.75 13
G41 Millard North Reema Guda 1   1 3.466667  1.00 51
G42 Millard North Chethana Deeduvanu 1 1 1 3 3.538462  3.00 2
G43 Millard North Bhuvan Kancharla 6 6 5 17 3.690476  0.53 50
G44 Millard North Mahika Kanchanam 1 2 3 6 3.404762  1.83 9
G45 Millard North Archanaa Srinivas 1 1 1 3 3.690476  3.00 4
G46 Millard North Arehant Arun 3 2 5 10 3.142857  1.03 25
G47 Millard North Bridget Neville 3 2 2 7 3.615385  1.33 14
G48 Millard North Jack MacFadyen 4 1 2 7 3.384615  1.75 12
G49 Millard North Yazeed Abayazid 1 3 1 5 3.717949  2.33 8
G5 Millard North Noah Christensen 2 1 2 5 3.523810  2.00 6
H10 Millard West Zainab Al Badran 3 2 1 6 4.111111  1.83 10
H3 Millard West Emma Cavalier 3 3 3 9 3.511111  1.00 23
H4 Millard West Tvisha Agarwal 4 3 1 8 3.138889  1.58 17
H8 Millard West Noah Kammeyer 5 5 2 12 3.155556  0.90 33
I11 Lincoln East Lily Okelberry 3 2 3 8 3.000000  1.17 16
I12 Lincoln East Ben Morgan 3 4 4 11 3.153846  0.83 29
K10 David City Ava Neujahr 3 3 4 10 3.384615  0.92 27
K11 David City Justine Fountain 6 5 4 15 2.952381  0.62 42
K9 David City Valori Olson 2 4 4 10 3.500000  1.00 28
L6 Milford High School Rylie Price 2 4 4 10 3.311111  1.00 26
Q7 Lincoln Southeast Speech Leah McVey 5 6 6 17 3.288889  0.53 49
Q8 Lincoln Southeast Speech Isabella Lecher 5 4 3 12 2.871795  0.78 31
Q9 Lincoln Southeast Speech Marshall Lanka 6 3 5 14 3.377778  0.70 41



X8 Fairbury Trenton Ruhnke 6 6 5 17 3.119048  0.53 48
Z1 Lincoln High Meissa Hassan 5 6 4 15 3.111111  0.62 44
Z2 Lincoln High Larry Li 2 3 3 8 3.974359  1.17 21
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Central Players Invite
Program Oral Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims

All ranks Opp. Avg.
Rank

Head to
head Recips Prelim

result1 2 3
AA4 Norfolk Senior H.S. Lauren Bosh 2 2 1 5 3.800000  2.00 5
AA5 Norfolk Senior H.S. Ian Cullin 3 2 3 8 3.000000  1.17 8
AD6 Norris High School Josie Ivy 5 6 3 14 3.133333  0.70 19
AD9 Norris High School Miranda Davis 4 5 5 14 3.547619  0.65 20
AJ6 Pius X Ziyal McArthur 6 3 6 15 3.422222  0.67 21
AJ8 Pius X Kathleen Nguyen 2 4 5 11 3.047619  0.95 11

AO16 Malcolm Hana Maddox 5 3 3 11 3.380952  0.87 13
AO32 Malcolm Addison Earnest 5 5 2 12 3.523810  0.90 15

F5 Lincoln Southwest Kenzie Mattox 4 4 4 12 3.622222  0.75 16
G16 Millard North Pranay Mathur 1 1 1 3 3.333333  3.00 1
G7 Millard North Isa Luzarraga 2 1 2 5 3.738095  2.00 4
G9 Millard North Sydney Kwasa 2 1 1 4 3.955556  2.50 2
H2 Millard West Anna Zekpa 6 6 6 18 3.177778  0.50 23
H3 Millard West Emma Cavalier 1 2 2 5 3.309524  2.00 3
H8 Millard West Noah Kammeyer 6 6 5 17 3.047619  0.53 22
I5 Lincoln East McKellan Clarke 4 2 1 7 3.880952  1.75 7
I6 Lincoln East Celeste Cruz Rivera 3 4 5 12 3.380952  0.78 14
K6 David City Keetyn Valentine 1 1 4 6 3.644444  2.25 6
K7 David City Kaidence Morlan 3 5 2 10 3.311111  1.03 10
M1 Bellevue East Elijah Bullie 1 3 4 8 3.466667  1.58 9
Q6 Lincoln Southeast Speech Summer Wardyn 5 4 4 13 3.023810  0.70 18
W1 Kearney Alyex Lehn 4 3 6 13 2.955556  0.75 17
Y10 Millard South Bre Grandstaff 3 5 3 11 3.277778  0.87 12
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Central Players Invite
Duo Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team K3 AM2 F3 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

W5 Quinn Bunger and Robbie Exstrom Kearney 1 1 2 4  2.50 5 2.523810 1
AA7 Lauren Bosh and Kellan Sager Norfolk Senior H.S. 2 2 3 7 2 1.33 6 2.416667 2
AD5 Josie Ivy and Noah Niemeyer Norris High School 3 3 1 7 3 1.67 3 2.523810 3
AO17 Archer Moody and Grace Schleining Malcolm 4 4 5 13  0.70 7 2.541667 4
Q10 Eliza Moss and Ksenia Gevorkova Lincoln Southeast Speech 5 7 4 16  0.59 8 2.296296 5
AJ7 Ryan Hoffschneider and Ava Hoffschneider Pius X 6 5 7 18  0.51 9 1.875000 6
AJ2 Patricia Parish and Joey Welty Pius X 7 6 6 19  0.48 10 2.000000 7
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Central Players Invite
Entertainment Speaking

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AO6 F1 R3 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

M1 Elijah Bullie Bellevue East 3 3 1 7  1.67 6 3.666667 1
AB1 Ale Vadillo Crete High School 1 4 3 8  1.58 6 3.244444 2
G1 Sanjana Das Millard North 4 1 5 10  1.45 7 3.333333 3
G3 Sarah Sharp Millard North 5 5 2 12 4 0.90 5 3.822222 4

AO4 David Swotek Malcolm 2 6 4 12 5 0.92 4 3.088889 5
G5 Noah Christensen Millard North 6 2 6 14  0.83 5 3.866667 6

Next-in Final round

Code Name Team X2 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

L1 Sophia Birch Milford High School 1 1  1.00 7 3.444444 1
AC1 Gus Pope Elmwood Murdock Schools 2 2  0.50 9 3.311111 2
AO1 Brian Streeter Malcolm 3 3  0.33 7 4.222222 3
AO3 Braxton Dalton Malcolm 4 4  0.25 8 3.777778 4
AN1 Josh Uhrmacher Aquinas Catholic 5 5  0.20 7 3.866667 5
AJ1 Joey Welty Pius X 6 6  0.17 9 3.311111 6
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Central Players Invite
Extemporaneous Speaking

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AO5 G1 AA3 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

G36 Vikram Menon Millard North 3 1 1 5  2.33 3 3.976190 1
G38 Sree Kolli Millard North 5 2 2 9  1.20 4 3.500000 2
AB1 Ale Vadillo Crete High School 2 4 5 11  0.95 4 3.388889 3

AD11 Gionna Weber Norris High School 4 5 3 12  0.78 3 3.138889 4
F7 Amelia Schwensen Lincoln Southwest 6 3 4 13 5 0.75 4 3.355556 5

AH1 Alex Hagestad Elkhorn North High School 1 6 6 13 6 1.33 4 3.277778 6

Next-in Final round

Code Name Team AD2 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

H9 Robert Russell Millard West 1 1  1.00 6 3.444444 1
G34 Richard Xu Millard North 2 2  0.50 5 3.564103 2
G40 Anish Amin Millard North 3 3  0.33 6 3.871795 3
G39 Cooper Piercy Millard North 4 4  0.25 7 3.128205 4
G35 Suvan Kallepalli Millard North 5 5  0.20 6 3.476190 5
I9 Saket Reddy Lincoln East 6 6  0.17 4 4.119048 6
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Central Players Invite
Informative Speaking

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team G11 R2 AM6 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

G24 Pranavi Athota Millard North 1 3 5 9  1.53 3 3.547619 1
G26 Shruti Agrawal Millard North 6 1 3 10  1.50 4 3.583333 2
I7 Kenzie Jurrens Lincoln East 2 2 6 10  1.17 3 3.083333 3

AJ8 Kathleen Nguyen Pius X 3 5 2 10  1.03 3 3.717949 4
G33 Deeksha Sridher Millard North 4 6 1 11  1.42 3 3.857143 5
F3 Katie Wieseler Lincoln Southwest 5 4 4 13  0.70 4 3.512821 6

Next-in Final round

Code Name Team AF1 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

G27 Shreeya Shapkota Millard North 1 1  1.00 4 3.619048 1
AD6 Josie Ivy Norris High School 2 2  0.50 4 3.785714 2
G25 Sanika Navalkar Millard North 3 3  0.33 4 3.857143 3

AO26 Katie Lewis Malcolm 4 4  0.25 5 3.205128 4
AA13 Pareena Ponniah Norfolk Senior H.S. 5 5  0.20 5 3.400000 5
G32 Rohini Mitra Millard North 6 6  0.17 5 3.472222 6
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Central Players Invite
Oral Interpretation of Humorous Prose

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AA5 H1 AM4 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

G16 Pranay Mathur Millard North 1 1 1 3  3.00 3 2.916667 1
R2 Ellie Higgins Nebraska City High School 2 3 2 7  1.33 3 3.435897 2
G10 Samuel Wang Millard North 3 4 3 10  0.92 4 3.230769 3
G8 Sloane Dulany Millard North 5 5 4 14 4 0.65 5 3.166667 4
G18 Srilaasya Nedunoori Millard North 6 2 6 14 5 0.83 4 3.583333 5

AO16 Hana Maddox Malcolm 4 6 5 15  0.62 5 3.051282 6

Next-in Final round

Code Name Team Q1 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

I5 McKellan Clarke Lincoln East 1 1  1.00 7 3.138889 1
AN8 Xavier Fiala Aquinas Catholic 2 2  0.50 7 2.944444 2
AO17 Archer Moody Malcolm 3 3  0.33 6 3.055556 3
G19 Caden Whelan Millard North 4 4  0.25 7 3.261905 4

AO12 Karter Kinkaid Malcolm 5 5  0.20 7 3.111111 5
I2 Rachel Laws Lincoln East 6 6  0.17 6 3.595238 6
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Central Players Invite
Oral Interpretation of Poetry

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AA2 G2 Q3 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

G11 Wendy Kanmogne Millard North 1 1 2 4  2.50 3 3.422222 1
AO16 Hana Maddox Malcolm 2 2 4 8  1.25 3 3.305556 2

F1 Madison Ramey Lincoln Southwest 3 5 1 9  1.53 5 3.564103 3
AO4 David Swotek Malcolm 4 3 3 10  0.92 5 3.153846 4
Y2 Taylor Petersen Millard South 5 6 5 16 5 0.57 4 3.285714 5
I6 Celeste Cruz Rivera Lincoln East 6 4 6 16 6 0.58 5 3.472222 6

Next-in Final round

Code Name Team AJ2 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

W5 Robbie Exstrom Kearney 1 1  1.00 6 3.285714 1
K7 Kaidence Morlan David City 2 2  0.50 7 3.194444 2
Q4 Elaine Kugler Lincoln Southeast Speech 3 3  0.33 7 2.916667 3
I3 Ella Swank Lincoln East 4 4  0.25 7 3.128205 4

AD5 Noah Niemeyer Norris High School 5 5  0.20 5 3.833333 5
K6 Keetyn Valentine David City 6 6  0.17 7 3.282051 6
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Central Players Invite
Oral Interpretation of Serious Prose

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team AA1 G6 AM5 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

G7 Isa Luzarraga Millard North 1 1 1 3  3.00 3 3.444444 1
G11 Wendy Kanmogne Millard North 3 3 3 9  1.00 4 3.666667 2
G9 Sydney Kwasa Millard North 2 4 5 11  0.95 4 3.777778 3
R2 Ellie Higgins Nebraska City High School 4 2 6 12 4 0.92 5 3.688889 4
G10 Samuel Wang Millard North 5 5 2 12 5 0.90 5 3.622222 5
AO1 Brian Streeter Malcolm 6 6 4 16  0.58 4 3.666667 6

Next-in Final round

Code Name Team A1 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

F2 Jackson Waller Lincoln Southwest 1 1  1.00 6 3.547619 1
F1 Madison Ramey Lincoln Southwest 2 2  0.50 5 3.714286 2

AA5 Ian Cullin Norfolk Senior H.S. 3 3  0.33 6 3.622222 3
Y2 Taylor Petersen Millard South 4 4  0.25 6 3.452381 4
AA4 Lauren Bosh Norfolk Senior H.S. 5 5  0.20 6 3.500000 5
AO7 Grace Schleining Malcolm 6 6  0.17 5 3.871795 6
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Central Players Invite
Persuasive Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team G4 F2 H3 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

G31 Arjun Ramesh Millard North 1 2 2 5  2.00 3 3.547619 1
G42 Chethana Deeduvanu Millard North 2 6 1 9  1.67 3 3.538462 2
G24 Pranavi Athota Millard North 5 1 4 10  1.45 3 3.461538 3
G45 Archanaa Srinivas Millard North 6 3 3 12  0.83 3 3.690476 4
AD2 Elisia Frey Norris High School 4 4 5 13  0.70 5 3.190476 5
G5 Noah Christensen Millard North 3 5 6 14  0.70 5 3.523810 6

Next-in Final round

Code Name Team AD1 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

F7 Amelia Schwensen Lincoln Southwest 1 1  1.00 7 3.377778 1
G48 Jack MacFadyen Millard North 2 2  0.50 7 3.384615 2
G49 Yazeed Abayazid Millard North 3 3  0.33 5 3.717949 3
G14 Akhil Ganti Millard North 4 4  0.25 5 3.600000 4
H10 Zainab Al Badran Millard West 5 5  0.20 6 4.111111 5
G44 Mahika Kanchanam Millard North 6 6  0.17 6 3.404762 6
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Central Players Invite
Program Oral Interpretation

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team G7 I2 AM1 Rank
total

Judges
pref. Recips Prelim

Ranks
Opp. Avg.

Rank Place

G16 Pranay Mathur Millard North 2 1 1 4  2.50 3 3.333333 1
G7 Isa Luzarraga Millard North 3 2 3 8  1.17 5 3.738095 2
AA4 Lauren Bosh Norfolk Senior H.S. 6 3 2 11 3 1.00 5 3.800000 3
G9 Sydney Kwasa Millard North 1 5 5 11 4 1.40 4 3.955556 4
H3 Emma Cavalier Millard West 4 4 4 12  0.75 5 3.309524 5
K6 Keetyn Valentine David City 5 6 6 17  0.53 6 3.644444 6
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